been placed recently in the town of
Shamshuipo, where, as I have informed the
committee on a previous occasion, there is a
scheme of re-arrangement going on.

The vote was agreed to.

War Expenditure

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of seventeen thousand dollars
($17,000) in aid of the vote Miscellaneous
Services, War Department Expenditure.

THE CHAIRMAN―This is to complete the
sum required under the arrangement by which
the Colony bears the expense of the prisoners
of war. This will carry us on to the end of the
year.